
Date SUMMIT OF THE AMERICAS 39 IACHR MOOT COURT 11
University of St. Thomas St. Mary's University Law School

November 14-16, 2025 March 20-21, 2026 (Tentative)

Friday, January 31, 2025 Winter Executive Board Meeting Winter Executive Board Meeting

Saturday, May 24, 2025 Spring Executive Board Meeting Spring Executive Board Meeting

Saturday, August 2, 2025 Registration Open, Deposits Accepted

Friday, August 1, 2025 Summer Executive Board Meeting Summer Executive Board Meeting

Saturday, August 30, 2025 Priority Country Assignments Drawing

Monday, September 1, 2025 Country Assignments Announced

Friday, September 19, 2025 Registration Fees for Parliamentary  Workshop Due

Saturday, September 27, 2025
Parliamentary Workshop (Location TBA), Budgetary 

Resolution Draft for GC

Saturday, October 4, 2025 Complete Budgetary Packet for GC Posted

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 Last Day to Register for ESMOAS Summit 29

Wednesday, October 29, 2025 Position Papers & Rosters due (5:00 pm CST)

Wednesday, November 5, 2025 Resolutions due (5:00 pm CST)

Monday, November 10, 2025 Budgetary Windows & Debate Packets Posted

Friday, November 14, 2025

Summit of the Americas 29 Begins (Opening Plenary 

Session, Setting of 2026 Agenda, Team Photos, Opening 

Debate Sessions)

Saturday, November 15, 2025
Summit of the Americas Day 2 (Resolution Debate, 

Budget Adoption, Crisis Scenario)

Sunday, November 16, 2025

Summit of the Americas Conclusion (Officer Elections and 

Confirmation Hearings, Debate Sessions, Closing Plenary, 

Awards Gala)

Monday, January 12, 2026 Registration Opens, Deposits Accepted

Friday, January 16, 2026 Winter Executive Board Meeting Winter Executive Board Meeting

Friday, January 23, 2026 IACHR Instructional Online Workshop

Friday, January 30, 2026 IACHR Hypothetical Case Released

Friday, February 6, 2026 Client Interview Scheduling Period Begins

Friday, February 6, 2026 IACHR Registration and Payment Due

Saturday, February 7, 2026 Drawing for Preliminary Round Pairings

Monday, February 9, 2026
Preliminary Round Schedule and Pairings 

Announced

Friday, February 13, 2026 Client Interview Scheduling Period Closes

Friday, February 20, 2026 IACHR Legal Memorials due by 5:00 pm

Friday, February 27, 2026
Approved Memorials Posted Online (Discovery 

Period Begins)

Friday, March 6, 2026
IACHR Preliminary Oral Rounds Day 1 (Remote 

Participation)

Saturday, March 7, 2026

IACHR Preliminary Oral Rounds Day 2 (Remote 

Participation and Judges' General Feedback 

Workshop 

Wednesday, March 11, 2026
IACHR Tournament Seedings and Preliminary 

Round Team Scores Posted Online

Monday, March 16, 2026
Favored Seeds' Side Selection (Petitioner or State) 

due by 5:00 pm

Friday, March 20, 2026
IACHR Tournament at St. Mary's University Begins 

(Play-in and Quarterfinal Rounds)

Saturday, March 21, 2026
IACHR Tournament Day 2 (Semifinals, Finals, and 

Awards Dinner)


